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PALM BEACH COUNTY 
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AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
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Risk Management 
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!:. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Regular 
[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: The renewal of the excess 
property, excess liability, excess workers' compensation insurance programs, and 
ancillary policies for the period April 1, 2026 through March 31, 2027, purchased under 
Contract No. 21-040DP through the County's contracted broker, Risk Management 
Associates, Inc. (aka Brown & Brown Public Sector), at a total cost not-to-exceed 
$14,384.408. 

Summary: The projected 2026-2027 excess insurance program renewal premiums 
reflect a total not-to-exceed cost of $14,384.408 which is a decrease of approximately 
13.16% ($2,180,034) over the expiring total premium of $16,564.442. The excess 
insurance market remains stable and the County (through Brown & Brown) was 
successful in obtaining quotes which will reduce premiums, while increasing our wind 
coverage by $5,000,000 on the municipal property program and $11,250,000 on the 
Utilities property program. The County traditionally purchases coverage in accordance 
with industry recognized catastrophe modeling for a 100-year storm event probability 
(municipal) and a 250-year probability (utilities). The municipal program retains its $25 
million maximum Named Windstorm deductible, a key coverage advantage. Negotiations 
with carriers continue regarding potential reductions in the percentage used for deductible 
calculations as well as rate guarantees for future years to hedge against adverse market and 
claims development. Our total insured values (TIV) increased to $3.2 billion dollars ($2. 7B 
municipal and $500M utilities). Risk Management, in conjunction with Brown & Brown, has 
aggressively marketed our program to over 130 global insurance companies to ensure 
securing the best available rates and coverage. This included inviting underwriters from 
various property markets to visit Palm Beach County for a tour of our properties in July 
2025. This allowed us to explain in detail what separates Palm Beach County from other 
risks they may insure and for them to see firsthand the quality of our program. The tour 
included discussions on our favorable loss history, the quality of our building codes and 
structures, our commitment to capital improvements, and our Comprehensive Disaster 
Management Program. 

In addition to the Municipal property and Utility property programs, there are also various 
ancillary insurance policies covering damage to County-owned property resulting from 
terrorism, boiler & machinery, crime/employee dishonesty, and cyber incidents. The 
insurance program renewal also includes $5 million of excess liability insurance, subject 
to a $500,000 Self-Insured Retention (SIR), and Excess workers' compensation 
insurance covers injury costs in excess of $2.25 million per occurrence. 

All state and federally mandated premium taxes, surcharges and assessments are included 
within the estimated renewal cost. Sufficient funds were budgeted and are available for 
this coverage. Countywide (JBR) 

Background and Justification: continued on page 3. 
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II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact 

Fiscal Years 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 

Capital Expenditures 

Operating Costs $7,192,204 $7,192,204 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
Net Fiscal Impact $7,192,204 $7,192,204 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included In Current Budget? Yes X 
Does this item include the use of Federal funds? Yes 
Does this item include the use of State funds? Yes 
Budget Account Exp No.: Fund VAR Dept VAR Unit VAR 

Rev No.: Fund Dept Unit 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Fund 5010-700-7130 (Risk Management Property & Casualty) 
Fund 5011-700-7242 (Risk Management Workers' Comp) 
Fund 4100-120 Various (Airports) 
Fund 1450-710-7420 (Tourist Development) 
Fund 1458-710-7310 (Tourist Development) 
Fund 1453-710-7310 (Tourist Development) 
FundAQ01-720..-1110 (Water Utilities) 
Total 

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: 

Brian Palacios 
2026.02.12 
12:20:02-05'00' 

!!!: REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Co 

No 

No X --
No X 

Obj 4501 
Obj_ 

$ ·8,912,478 
$ 618,168 
$ 2,181,126 
$ 662,888 
$ 342,873 
$ 137,149 
$ 1,529.726 
$14,384,408 

~ 7-/ie.l 7-,l,, ffi±tkff~h L l 
~8-\~& r I r7/~ 

B. 

OFMB . 

~ ""4,c 
Legal Sufficiency: ~,

1 
... A :i 

~e~?o/~ 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

ministration ~? ;;.-, ,3. ~ 



Background and Justification: (cont. from page 1) With this renewal, the County's 
excess insurance program for municipal property coverage also provides excess layers 
of non-wind insurance totaling $215 million in excess of the County's $500,000 SIR. 
These coverage amounts safeguard large facilities with replacement values in excess of 
$150 million, such as the Courthouse, PBIA's Main Terminal and the Criminal Justice 
Center. Our municipal wind deductible continues to be negotiated, but currently is reduced 
to a blended 4.355% of values involved in the loss, with a cap of $25 million per occurrence. 
While every indication is that there is limited room for improvement, negotiations will 
continue until the official April 1, 2026, renewal date. 

The excess liability insurance provides a broad range of liability insurance coverage with 
$5 million limits in excess of the County's $500,000 Self Insured Retention (SIR). This 
overall package is designed to protect the County against the possibility of a Claims Bill 
approved by the Florida Legislature where an award could be made in excess of sovereign 
immunity limits in addition to certain liabilities not subjected to Florida's sovereign 
immunity provisions. Also proposed is a new standalone Crime policy with superior 
coverage and premium savings compared to the current Crime coverage included in the 
excess liability package policy. 

Excess workers' compensation provides a $2.25 million per claim SIR with statutory limits 
(no cap). Workers' Compensation premiums fluctuate specifically to address an increase 
in overall payroll. 

The cyber liability policy in the amount of $5 million continues to be purchased as a stand­
alone policy as opposed to self-insurance. Due to continued safeguards implemented by 
our Office of Technology and Innovation team, our premiums will decrease by 10% for the 
coming policy year while maintaining identical coverages. 

The following chart provides year-over-year bound cost comparisons and summaries of 
our program: 

Property Limits 
,u,~2112$ :,,,r~: ·21114~~20~., ,cc:;,,1,1 §2024~\1!02111,,', ,wt: r,?2112J1,"!l.2Q2&1w,1l/~ 1~J,:c> ~ii1202&;:~<202v::J .,1 

Municipal Property 
All Other Perils 
Named Wind 

Utilities Property 

$200 Million 
$130 Million 

All Other Perils I $200 Million 
Named Wind $50 Million 

Property Named Storm Deductibles 
Municipal Property I 4% / $25 Million 

CAP 
Utilities Property I 4 % 
Premiums (includin.9 taxes, fees, assessments 
Municipality Property 
Program 
Water Utilities District 
Property Program 
Terrorism 
Boiler & Machinery 
Package Policy 
Standalone Crime 
Cyber Liability 

$9.050,854 

$1,076,489.80 

$82,437 
$93,720.58 

$949,000 
lncluded"fn Packall_e 

$297,9f7 

$549,425 

$200 Million 
$130 Million 

$200 Million 
$38.75 Million 

5% I $34 Million 
CAP 

5% 

$13,208,705.86 

$1,362,450 

$75,562 
$96,834 

$1,023,475 
Included in Package 

$287,000 

$576,580 
Excess Workers' 
Compensation 
TOTAU'COST ' $;f2,Q991~1ij;f};<i ,.,~~Qj;fJ!!tj! 

$200 Million 
$145 Million 

$200 Million 
$38.75 Million 

5%/$33.225 
Million CAP 

5% 

$14,021,116 

$1,577,856 

$100,174 
$106,726 
$972,961 

Included in Package 
$270,000 

$595,216 

PROJECTED COST VARIANCE TO EXPIRING 

$215 Million 
$155 Million 

$200 Million 
$38.75 Million 

5% I $25 Million 
CAP 

5% 

$12,967,155 

$1,514,505 

$103,479 
$109,754 
$983,000 

Included in Packall_e 
$263,470 

$623,079 

$215 Million 
$160 Million 

$200 Million 
$50 Million 

4.355%; $25Million 
CAP 

5% 

$10,905,629 

$1,529,726 

$108,315 
$92,121 

$885,000 
$8,326.74 
$237,123 

$618,168 

1~»1•·· \ $.14,~iJ,408. 
($2,180,034} 

(13.16%) 



BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 
RISK MANAGEMENT 

REQUEST DA TE: 2/10/26_ REQUESTED BY: Risk Management 

REQUESTED FOR: Propertv Insurance Renewal -AiroQ!1S 

REQUESTED AMOUNT:___$_2..18L126 AGENDA DATE: 03/10/2026 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

Fund: 4100 Dept: 120 Unit: VARIOUS Obj: 4501 Prog. Prog 
Per. 

BAS APPROVE[)J3Y: l,\. l.l,flJlVA.A..,U'\A:)')v\'VJ~ DATE: ;;.,/tu pr,, 

LANTANA 0.99% $ 10,818.71 4100 120 1230 
GLADES 0.47% $ 5,124.52 4100 120 1240 
ADMINISTRATION 4.05% $ 44,145.56 4100 120 1250 
INDIRECT OPERATIONS 4.59% $ 50,021.13 4100 120 1280 
AIRSIDE 0.82% $ 8,899.93 4100 120 1320 
GROUND TRANS. 23.00% $ 250,810.56 4100 120 1340 
FIS TERMINAL 1.07% $ 11,689.58 4100 120 1410 
TERMINAL 52.52%· $ 572,789.48 4100 120 1430 
AVIATION 3.09% $ 33,743.30 4100 120 1451 
NON-AVIATION 4.57% $ 49,834.33 4100 120 1452 
NCA 4.83% $ 52,685.90 4100 120 1550 

ATTACHMENT 1 
PAGE 1 OF 11 

4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 
4501 

BSA SBSA 

PREPAID INSURANCE 100% $ 1,090,563.00 4100 120 1550 

C:\Users\opahner\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content, Out 1 oo k \B 8 YD 7 KO I \BAS 
FORM - 2026-2027 Airport Property Renewal.docx 
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BUDGET AVAILABILITY STATEMENT 
RISK MANAGEMENT 

REQUEST DATE: 2/11/26 REQUESTED BY: Risk Managemcmt 

REQUESTED FOR: Propertv Insurance Renewal - Water Utilities 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: $1.529,726 AGENDA DATE: 03/10/2026 

BUDGET ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

Fund: 4001 Dept 720 Unit: 1110 Obj: 4501 Prog. Prog 
Per. --

BAS APPROVED BY, E)bo"cr~ DATE, J/;j,J, 
\,_,,,,// 

ATTACHMENT 1 
PAGE20F11 

C:\Users\eforeman\AppData\Local\Microsoft\ Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\A4F A2CU9 \BAS FORM­
WUD 26-27.docx 



Covered Panv: Palm Beach Countv et al 
Effective Date: 4/1/2026 
Version Date: 2110/2026 for Aoenda Memo 

II Brown & Brown 

Coverage & Premium Comparison Summary 

BOUND QUOTED PREMIUM 
LINE OF COVERAGE LIMITS DEDUCTIBLE$ PREMIUM AS AND NOTABLE 

INVOICED ENHANCEMENTS 
Pro--·: 
Lavered Pro Program 

Prru.ram Loss Limit $ 215,000,000 $ 500,000 

Named Windstonn $ 155,000,000 5%1$500,000 Minimum $160,000, ooo NWS Limit 
Earth Movement, Aooreoate $ 50,000,000 $ 500,000 4.355% NWS Ded 
Flood, A-'"reaate $ 50,000,000 XS NFIP SFHA/$500,000 Other 
Buses - al location $ 50,000,000 Included 
Aulo Fleet - other than Busses - at location $ 25,000,000 Included 
NW$ Deductible Cap $ 25,000,000 

Fees (ncJudfng estimated Bda FET 
Sub-Total, lncludi f&&s and Bda FET $ 12,987,155.00 $ 10,905,628 

WUDPro•e : 
Starr Tech t75%1: Aegis (26%1 

Po!fc11 Limit of UabJUtv $ 200,000,000 $ 1,000,000 

Named Windstorm $ 37 500,000 4% Aenls/5% ST -$1M Minimum $ 50,000,000 

Boller & Machlnerv lnduded $ 25,000 
Earth Movemen1, Aoanmate $ 10,000,000 $ 1,000,000 
Flood (incl Storm Surge) Aggregate non SFHA $ 10,000,000 4% Aegls/5% ST# $1M Minimum 

$ 13,008 
Sub-Tot.al Premium/Fees $ 1,514,505.00 $ 1,529,726 

Munl Boller & Machin~, CNA 
Move to Travelers 

Pronram Loss Umit $ 150,000,000 $ 250000 

Sub-Total PremlumfFees $ 109,764.00 $ 92,121 

Munl TaffOrf■m: 
Hiscox RS 
Terrorism & Sabotaoe $ 100,000,000 $ -
Terrorism and Sabota Uabilitv 1Excess'1 $ 10,000,000 $ -
Active Shooter and Malicious Attack $ 5,000,000 $ . 
NCBR Terrorism $ 1,000 000 $ -

Sub-Total Premium/Fees $ 103,479.00 $ 108 315 

Property Lines Only Premium TotalalDtfference 
$14,694 893.00 $ 12,635790 

This proposal is intended to give a brief ove,view. Higher limits may be available. Please refer to coverage fom,s for complete details regarding definition of terms, exclusions and ffmltsb'ons. Page 1 or 3 

~~ 
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Covered Panv: Palm Beach Countv et al 
Effective Date: 4/1/2026 
Version Date: 2/10/2026 for Aaenda Memo 

II Brown&: Brown 

Coverage & Premium Comparison Summary 

~. '"" i . ' • ' 
BOUND QUOTED PREMIUM 

LINE OF COVERAGE LIMITS DEDUCTIBLES PREMIUMAS AND NOTABLE 
INVOICED ENHANCEMENTS 

Excess Caauanv: 
L1,..m5 of London lAmBridael 

$ 974,000.00 ' 897,000 
General Llabllltv $5,000,000 I $5,000.000 $ 500,000 

Sexual Harassment $5,000.000 I $5,000,000 ' 500,000 Same Coveraae As 
Damaoe to Premises Rented to You I 5,000,000 $ 500.000 EKnirl 
unmanned Aircraft Included $ 500,000 

Automobile Liabllltv $ 5,000,000 $500 000 I $300 000 Palm Tran 
Garaqekeepet's Lanai Liabilitv • 1,000,000 ' 200,000 

Errors & Omissions Liabilltv 1Retro 11/1/90\ $5,000,000 I $5,000,000 $ 500,000 
Employment Practice Uabl!lty (Retro 11/1/90) $5,000,000 / $5,000,000 $ 500,000 
Sexual Harassment IRelro 11/1/98) $5,000,000 I $5,000,000 $ 500,000 

Emolovee Benefits Uablltrv 110/1/20001 $5,000,000 / $5.000,000 $ 500,000 

Law Enforcement liabilitv $5,000,000 / $5,000,000 s 500,000 
Sexual Harassment $5,000.000 / $5,000,000 $ 500,000 

Sexual Abuse Llabllltv /Retro 4/1/211 $5,000,000 / $5,000,000 $ 500,000 Delete Crime Coveraae 
Crime Included $ (12,000 

Monev & Securities $ 975,000 $ 25,000 Move to Travefers 
Forgerv or Alteration $ 975.000 $ 26,000 
Emrno 0/shonestv $ 975,000 $ 25,000 
Computer Theft $ 975,000 $ 25,000 

Loss Control - Matchinn Funds $ 10,000 NIA $ 25,000 
Crisis Manaaament Endorsament 

PR, Response Team, Reputation, Counseling $25,000 I $50,000 $ -
Terrorism & Sabotage llablllty $ 9.000.00 lnduded 

Sub-Total (with Tenorlsm & Sabotage! ' 983,000.00 s 885,000 

Excess Workers' Comnan•ation: 
Safetv NaHonal Casuattv Coro 25/26 Rate: $.1015 

Proaram Commitment Aareement 411124 • 4/1/28 Two 2-yearoptions provided 
Umit of lndemnltv statulorv $ 2,250,000 $ 623,079.00 for 2026-28. 
Employers UabUltv s 2,000,000 
Loss Control R Matching Funds $ 5,000 $ 5,000 

Sub-Total $ 823,079.00 $ 818,188 

C•ber Llabll=: 
Starr lndemnJtv & Llabllltv co. 

$ 263,470.00 
Securilv & Privacv Uabllilv $5,000,000 / $5,000,000 • 500,000 
Loss Control Sllaend 

Same 

Sub-Total • 263,470.00 $ 237,123 

This proposal is intended to give a brief overview. Higher llmils may be available. Please refer to coverage forms for complete details regarding definition of terms, exclusions and 1/mitatlons. Page2of3 
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Covered Pa ...... ·: Palm Beach Countv et al 
Effective Oatv: 4/1/2026 
Version Date: 2/10/2026 for A0 enda Memo 

II Brown & Brown 

Coverage & Premium Comparison Summary 

LINE OF COVERAGE LIMl'!S DEDUCTIBLES 

[Monollno Crim• Included In Ambrld 

'Crime 

BOUND 
PREMIUM AS 

INVOICED 

QUOTED PREMIUM 
AND NOTABLE 

ENHANCEMEN'IS 
Move to Travelers 

u~~~ .. 11 ea~ ... m.... $ 975,000 $ 26,000 $1,000,000 Umlts with other 
l 975,000 $ 25,000 coverage enhancements 

$ 97~,()0_(l _ $ 25,000 
s 91s,ooo I $ 2s,ooo 

Sub-Total J Included 
ITOTAL CASUALTY PROGRAM 

81326.74 
2025/2026 $ 1&,584,442.oo Is 14,311-1,407.74 

li Difference ! 2, 180.!.()34,27: 
•• This Document Is provided as a summary only. See proposal /policy for addltlonal t&nns and conditions, ¾_.Q!ff!'!J_i("'1~ -13,16%1 

This proposal Is Intended to give a brief ovsrview, Hfgher limits may be avai7ab/e, Please refer to coverage fo,ms for complete details regarding definition of tenns, exclusions and limitations. Page 3 of3 

~~ 
G) -< 
m !; 
"' :,: 
0~ .,, m 
-z 
- -< 



,l/~ 
,,~~ 

DISCOVER 

THE PALM BEACHES 
FLORIDA 

Tourist Denlopment Council 

Budget Availability Statement (BAS) 

REQUEST DATE: 2/10/2026 • REQUESTED BY: RISK MANAGEMENT 

REQUESTED FOR: Property Insurance Renewal [2026-2021}-TDC 

AGENDA DATE: 3/10/2026 

REQUESTED AMOUNT: S 1.142.910 

BUDGEf ACCOUNT NUMBER: 

Name: FUND DEPT UNIT OBJECT AMOUNT: 

Roger Dean JAS3 Zl.O Z3lil ~ S 137 149 

Cacti Park of PB 145.8 Zl.O Z3lil 4501 S 342 873 

Convention Center ,W!!. Zl.O ~ 4501 S 662 888 

Please be advised that funds are available in the amount of and not to exceed 
S1 142 910. This authorization is to cover the property insurance premiums for the 
Convention Center, Cacti Park of the Palm Beaches, & Roger Dean Stadium. 

/ ") ' __ ,..,---"-··" --) 

BAS APPROVED BY:/ v I,,( <7-·7 
Vannette Youyoute / ._ 
Fiscal Manager \. 

DATE: 

re1, 
~~ 

Palm Beach County Tourist Development Council 
2195 Southern Boulenird, Suite 500, West Palm Beach, Florida 33~06 

D-(561) 233-3130 D-FACSI.\IILE (561) 233-31 I3 

L ii Ly_ 

ATTACHMENT 1 
PAGE60F11 



TDC103 

02/10/2026 
Page 9 of 32 

FUN0:1453 
UNIT: 7310 

TDC4th Cent Local Optlon Tax 
Tdc Administrative Expense 

OBJECT 

CODE DESCRIPTION I ENCUMBRANCES 

450! Ins. & SU.rely Bond& Oultiide " .... 
-4969 Tax Colleclor Commission 0.00 
4990 lnspee\or General Fee 0.00 

APPR TOTAL 7107310OB: 0.00 

UNIT TOTAL 7310: 0.00 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

DETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS. BUDGET 
AS OF 02/10/2026 

FOR ACCOUNTING PERIOD: FEBRUARY 2026 

Del'T:710 Tourist Developmeht Council 

CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 

EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES 

0.00 0.00 O;OO 0.00 
0.00 0.00 0.00 42,663.49 
0.00 0.00 0.00 163.00 

o.oo 0.00 0,00 42,826.49 

0,00 0.00 o.oo 42,826,49 

TOTAL 

OBLIGATIONS BUDGETED AMT. 

0.00 179,475.00 
42,663.49 223,350.00 

163.00 852.00 

42,826.49 403,677.00 

42,826.49 403,677.00 

UNOBLIGATED 

BUDGET BAL, 

179,475.00 
180,686.51 

689.00 

360,850.51 

360,850.51 

~s 
m> 
.... 0 
0 :,: 
,, ~ 
-z -... 



TDC103 
02/10/2026 
Page 30 of 32 

FUND: 1458 
UNIT:7310 

TDC-1st Cent Tourist Local Optlon tu 
Tdc Admfnbtratfve f:xpertse 

OBJECT 

CODE DESCRIPTION I ENCUMBRANCES 

4501 Ins & Surety Bonds OUlald& • 0.00 
4969 Tax Collector Commission 0.00 

4990 Inspector General Fee 0.00 

APPR TOTAL 7107310OD: 0.00 

UNIT TOTAL 7310: 0,00 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

DETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS. BUDGET 
AS OF 02/10/2026 

FOR ACCOUNTING PERIOD: FEBRUARY 2026 

DEPT: 710 Tourist t>evetopment Council 

CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING 

EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES 

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
0,00 0.00 0.00 42,663.49 
0.00 0.00 0.00 266.00 

0.00 0.00 0,00 42,929.49 

o.oo 0.00 0.00 42,929,49 

TOTAL 

OBLIGATIONS BUDGETED AMT. 

o.oo «&,688.00 
42,663.49 223,350,00 

266.00 972.00 

42,929.49 673,010.00 

42,929.49 673,010.00 

UN OBLIGATED 

BUDGET BAL, 

446,688.00 
180,686,51 

706.00 

630,080.51 

630,080,51 

" ,. ,. -< ., ,. 
"' " .. :i: 
0;:: ,, "' -z 
- -< 



TDC103 

02/10/2026 
Page 1 of 32 

FUND: 14511 
UNIT:7<1tO 

TDC-Convention CenterOper 
Convention & Vlsltot'S Bureau 

OBJECT 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA 
TOURIST DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL 

DETAIL LISTING OF OBLIGATIONS VS. BUDGET 
AS OF 02/10/2026 

FOR ACCOUNTING PERIOD: FEBRUARY 2026 

DEPT:710 'Tourist Development Council 

CURRENT PERIOD FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE 
·····-····································••!••··································-··················· ....................................................... 

TOTAL OUTSTANDING TOTAL 

CODE DESCRIPTION I ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS ENCUMBRANCES EXPENDITURES OBLIGATIONS BUDGETED AMT. 

3080 OpereUng Expense-Indirect 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,018.00 
3124 Legel Services-County AUomey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 5,849.00 
3401 Olher Contractual Services • 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,861,664.15 900,844.65 6,762,509.00 6,762,509.00 
4501 Ins & Sul'efy Bond& OUhllda « 0.00 0,00 o.oo 0.00 o.oo 0.00 867,484.00 
4090 lnspeclor General Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 3,170.00 3,170.00 18,602.00 
5201 Malerle1s/SuppHes OperaUng 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,193.00 

APPR TOTAL 71074200A: 0,00 0,00 0,00 5,861,664.15 904,014.65 6,785,679.00 8,141,635.00 

UNIT TOTAL 7420: 0,00 0.00 0,00 5,861,664.15 904,014.85 6,765,679.00 8,141,635.00 

UNOBLIGATED 

BUDGET BAL, 

480,018.00 
5,849.00 

0,00 
867,464.00 

15,432.00 
7,193,00 

1,375,956.00 

1,375,956,00 

~~ 
"' " "':,: 
0 ;c ,, "' ~z 
~ ... 



Building_CRN Content_CRN Total Values 

$81,351,548 

$60,656,350 

$2,678,111 $84,029,659 
$60,565,350 

Convention Center Total Values $144,595,009 

$74,108,698 $-
CACTI Park of the Palm Beaches Total 

$16,393,892 
$5,004,833 
$4,725,867 

$573,791 
$1,161,710 $­

$394,481 $­
$385,788 $­
$385,788 $­
$174,963 $­
$174,963 $­
$174,963 $­

$40,209 $-

$307,311 
$138,377 
$135,362 
$593,673 

Roger Dean Stadium Total Values 

II II 1111 

County Total Insured Value (TIV) 

Percent of TIV 

Total County Property Premium 

Breakdown 
Convention Center- 58% 

CACTI of the Palm Beaches -30% 
Roger Dean Stadium - 12% 
Total 

$74,108,698 
$74,108,698 

$16,701,203 
$5,143,210 
$4,861,229 
$1,167,464 
$1,161,710 

$394,481 
$385,788 
$385,788 
$174,963 
$174,963 
$174,963 

$249,469,678 

$2,615,271,172 

10.48% 

$10,905,628 

$1,142,910 

$662,888 
$342,873 
$137,149 

$1,142,910 
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A55et Number Year Appraised S!te_lD S!te_Name B!dc__Name Addre5s City State 
078D0201 2022 D02 CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTJON CENTER 6SOOKEECHOBEE WEST PALM BEACH FL 
07800202 2022 D02 CONVENTION CENTER CONVENTION CENTER GARAGE 6SOOKEECHOBEE WEST PAlM BEACH FL 

078TG11 2022 TG1 CACTI PAAK OF THE PALM BEACHES 544 HAVERHILL RI WEST PALM BEACH FL 

.,, ROGER DEAN STADIUM ROGER DEAN STADIUM 47S1 MAIN STRl:E JUPITER FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM MARLINS CLUBHOUSE 4751 MAIN STREE JUPITER FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM CARDINALS ClUBHOUSE 4751 MAIN STREEJUPITER Fl 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM MAINTENANCE BUILDING 4751 MAIN STREE JUPITER Fl 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM KITCHEN ANO PAVILION 4751 MAIN STREE JUPITER Fl 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM VISITORS BUllOING 47Sl MAIN STREEJUPITTR FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM CARDINALS BATTING TUNNEL 4751 MAIN STREEJUPJTER FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM MARLINS BATTING TUNNEL 4751 MAIN STREE JUPITER FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM CONCESSION STAND 1 4751 MAIN STREE JUPITER FL 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM CONCESSION STANO 2 4751 MAIN STREEJUPITTR Fl 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM CONCESSION STAND/ PRESS BOX 4751 MAIN STREEJUPITER Fl 
A19 ROGER DEAN STADIUM OBSERVATION TOWER 47S1 MAIN STREE JUPITER Fl 

ZIP Bul1d!ng_CRN Content_CRN 
33401 $Bl,3S1,S48 $2,678,111.00 
33401 $60,6S6,3SO 

~nt!iii~tef'.fnM~-

33407 $74,108,69B $-
C'A:cn Piltkofthe Piifm-lJuthes-Total 

334S8 $16,393,892 $307,311 
334S8 $S,004,833 $138,377 
33458 $4,725,867 $13S,362 
33458 $S73,79l $593,673 
33458 $1,161,710 $· 
334S8 $394,481 s-
334SB $385,788 $-
334S8 $385,788 $-
334S8 $174,963 $-
33458 $174,963 $· 
33458 $174,963 s-
334S8 $40,209 $-

RagertMafl.Stadl.urn Total Ya!Uff' 

Total Values 
$84,029,659 
$60,S6S,3SO 

$144,595,009 

$74,108,698 
$74,108,698 

$16,701,203 
$5,143,210 
$4,861,229 
$1,167,464 
$1,161,710 

$394,481 
$385,788 
$385,788 
$174,963 
$174,963 
$174,963 
$40,209 

$30,765,971 
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